



Press release

Sopra Steria and Mistral AI Partner to Offer Advanced AI Solutions

- This partnership aims to sustainably transform industrial processes and enhance the competitiveness and digital sovereignty of European economic players.
- By combining the performance of Mistral AI's models with Sopra Steria's expertise
 in digital processes, this partnership will provide each company with tailored
 solutions to integrate AI quickly and efficiently.

Paris, February 26, 2024, at 5:45 PM (CET) – Sopra Steria, a major player in the European tech sector, and Mistral AI, a pioneering force in generative artificial intelligence, have announced a partnership to offer large European enterprises and public administrations sovereign, industrialised generative AI solutions tailored to the needs of each organisation.

By combining Sopra Steria's expertise in information systems, business processes for large corporations, and artificial intelligence with the performance, portability, and customisation capabilities of Mistral AI's generative AI solutions, this alliance aims to deliver cutting-edge generative AI solutions to enterprises and public administrations, deployable on sovereign cloud infrastructures. This collaboration will integrate Mistral AI's platform and models into Sopra Steria's service offerings, with an approach adapted to each client's specific needs.

Cyril Malargé, CEO of Sopra Steria, stated: "With the rise of generative artificial intelligence, European organisations are at a decisive turning point. While the experimentation phases have allowed us to explore the potential of these technologies, the challenge now is threefold: successfully scaling up, doing so while ensuring the sovereignty of strategic data, and leveraging the most effective models on the market. By formalising this partnership, we address these challenges and provide organisations with a European alternative to global tech giants."

Arthur Mensch, CEO of Mistral AI, added: "By collaborating with a leader in digital transformation like Sopra Steria, we enable businesses and the public sector to deploy next-generation AI that is perfectly suited to their needs and highly secure. This partnership highlights the depth of French and European expertise in AI."

About Sopra Steria

Sopra Steria, a major Tech player in Europe with 52,000* employees in nearly 30 countries, is recognised for its consulting, digital services and solutions. It helps its clients drive their digital transformation and obtain tangible and sustainable benefits. The Group provides end-to-end solutions to make large companies and organisations more competitive by combining in-depth knowledge of a wide range of business sectors and innovative technologies with a collaborative approach. Sopra Steria places people at the heart of everything it does and is committed to putting digital to work for its clients in order to build a positive future for all. In 2023, the Group generated revenues of €5.8 billion.

*Headcount reassessed following the sale of most Sopra Banking Software activities in September 2024

The world is how we shape it

Sopra Steria (SOP) is listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A) - ISIN: FR0000050809 For more information, visit us at www.soprasteria.com

Media contacts

Sopra Steria Group

Laura Bandiera, <u>laura.bandiera@soprasteria.com</u>, +33 (0)6 85 74 05 01 Aurélien Flaugnatti, <u>aurelien.flaugnatti@soprasteria.com</u>, +33 (0)6 30 84 75 81

About Mistral AI

Mistral AI is a scientific and technological company aiming to make cutting-edge generative artificial intelligence accessible to everyone. We develop state-of-the-art LLMs and AI-powered products that are affordable and customizable, while advocating for openness, transparency, and the promotion of decentralized technologies. We are a global, independent company headquartered in Paris, with a presence in the United States, the United Kingdom, and Singapore. For more information, visit mistral.ai.

Media contact

Mistral AI François Lesage, francois@mistral.ai

Copyright ©2025 Sopra Steria. All rights reserved. Sopra Steria and its logo are registered trademarks of Sopra Steria.

2/2 — The world is how we shape it**